#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2009	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Newspaper Enterprise Association, Inc.		12/31/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	United Feature Syndicate, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Madison Avenue	
Internal Address:	4th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2232185	NEA		
Registration Number:	1671749	BIG NATE		
Registration Number:	1454207	THE GRIZZWELLS		
Registration Number:	1381384	ARLO AND JANIS		
Registration Number:	1213953	KIT 'N' CARLYLE		
Registration Number:	0978145	ASTRO GRAPH		
Registration Number:	0806394	THE BORN LOSER		
Registration Number:	0763699	CROSS TV WORDS		
Registration Number:	0733800	TV TEASER		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)293-8717

900151217 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004124 FRAME: 0336

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-293-8500

Email: alucas@unitedmedia.com

Correspondent Name: Allison Lucas

Address Line 1: 200 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: 4th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen Leo	
Signature:	/kl/	
Date:	01/05/2010	

Total Attachments: 3

source=NEWSPAPER ENTERPRISE ASSOCIATION, INC. DE - CERTIFICATE OF MERGER#page1.tif source=NEWSPAPER ENTERPRISE ASSOCIATION, INC. DE - CERTIFICATE OF MERGER#page2.tif source=NEWSPAPER ENTERPRISE ASSOCIATION, INC. DE - CERTIFICATE OF MERGER#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004124 FRAME: 0337

Delaware

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NEWSPAPER ENTERPRISE ASSOCIATION, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "UNITED FEATURE SYNDICATE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "UNITED FEATURE SYNDICATE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 2:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100M

DATE: 12-11-09

AUTHENT\[CATION: 7692670

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004124 FRAME: 0338

4761759

091078383

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:10 PM 12/08/2009 FILED 02:17 PM 12/08/2009 SRV 091078383 - 0123701 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger: FIRST: The name of each constituent corporation is United Feature Syndicate, Inc. corporation, and Newspaper Enterprise Association, Inc. a Delaware corporation. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 252. THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is United Feature Syndicate, Inc. , a New York corporation. FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2009 SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 200 Madison Ave, 4th Fl, New York, New York 10016 , the place of business of the surviving corporation. SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations. EIGHT: The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising form this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving corporation at 200 Madison Ave, 4th Fl, New York, New York 10016

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004124 FRAME: 0339

	IESS WHERE an authorized			poration has caused this cert	ificate to be,A.D.,
2009	•				
			Ву:	Authorized Officer	et .
		Ŋ	Jame: Wil	liam Appleton	
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Print or Type	
			Title: Vic	e President	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004124 FRAME: 0340

**RECORDED: 01/05/2010**